The Order of the Court is stated below:
Dated: June 14,2023
11:45:26 AM

g T
At the directidn’of:,
/s/ AMBER M/METITER

District Courtijhidie 5
b G W 23
Y S e
/s/ AMBER &SMITH”

District Court Clerk

Gregory M. Constantino, Bar No. 6853
Constantino Law Office, P.C.

8537 South Redwood Road, Suite D
West Jordan, UT 84088

(801) 748-4747 or (877) 318-4747
legal@constantinolaw.com

Attorney for Plaintiff

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT, COUNTY OF SALT LAKE, STATE OF UTAH

MARKOSIAN AUTO,

Vs.
ASPEN BRITTNI NIELSON, an individual,

Plaintiff,

Defendant.

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

(Utah Rule of Civil Procedure 58A; Utah Code
78B-5-201 and 202)

Case No.: 239906039

Judge: AMBER M. METTLER

Judgment was entered in this action on May 16, 2023 in favor of MARKOSIAN AUTO
and against Defendant ASPEN BRITTNI NIELSON in the amount of:

Accrued interest to the date of Judgment

Accrued cost to the date of Judgment

$2253.80 Principle

$0.00

$240.00

$350.00 Attorney’s fees
$2843.80

With post judgment interest accruing on such Total Judgment at the post-judgment interest rate

being 6.73% per year which is in accordance with Utah Code Ann. 15-1-4(3). It is further

ordered that this judgment may be augmented with court approval in the amount of reasonable

costs expended in collecting said judgment. The foregoing is a correct abstract of judgment

rendered in the above-entitled Court. The time for appeal has passed and no appeal from

judgment has been taken.
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Gregory M. Constantino, (A 6853)
Constantino Law Office, P.C.

8537 South Redwood Road, Suite D
West Jordan, UT 84088

(801) 748-4747 or (877) 318-4747
legal@constantinolaw.com

Attorney for Plaintiff

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT, SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

MARKOSIAN AUTO, INFORMATION SHEET FOR THE
Plaintiff, REGISTRY OF JUDGMENTS
VS. Case No.: 239906039

ASPEN BRITTNI NIELSON, an individual, Judge: AMBER M. METTLER
Defendant,

Pursuant to Utah Code Sections 57-3-106 and 78B-5-201, as amended, please record the

following information:
1. Name(s) & last known address(es) of Judgment Debtor(s):
ASPEN BRITTNI NIELSON

4425 SUN DRIVE
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84118

2. Address(es) where each judgment debtor received service of Process:
ASPEN BRITTNI NIELSON
4425 SUN DRIVE
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84118
3. Name & Address of the Judgment Creditor:
MARKOSIAN AUTO

8537 South Redwood Road, Suite D
West Jordan, UT 84088

14127221 B: 11430 P: 9380 Page 2 of 3



4. Amount of Judgment as entered in the Registry of Judgment: $2843.80
Social Security No.: ***-**.2522

Date of Birth: 05/17/19XX

Driver's License No.: Unknown

Has there been a stay of enforcement entered by any Court? None.

Dated this 2 day of % ,g

C{reg,ory M. Constantino

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 7/ day of L‘Z‘f , 20283 .

Nt gTARY PUBLIC

. RONDA CHRISTENSEN
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THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT - SALT LAKE COUNTY DISTRICT COURT

SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

MARKOSTIAN AUTO wvs. ASPEN BRITTNI NIELSON
CASE NUMBER 239906039 Debt Collection

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
AMBER M METTLER

PARTIES
Plaintiff - MARKOSIAN AUTO

Represented by: GREGORY CONSTANTINO

Defendant - ASPEN BRITTNI NIELSON

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due: 250.00
Amount Paid: 250.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT Z2K-10K
Amount Due: 200.00
Amount Paid: 200.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT

Amount Due: 50.00
Amount Paid: 50.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS
04-19-2023 Filed: Complaint w/Exhibits
04-19-2023 Filed return: Summons on Return Summons
Party Served: ASPEN BRITTNI NIELSON
Service Type: Personal
Service Date: April 16, 2023
Garnishee:
04-19-2023 Case filed by efiler
04-19-2023 Fee Account created Total Due: 200.00
04-19-2023 COMPLAINT 2K-10K Payment Received: 200.00
04-19-2023 Judge AMBER M METTLER assigned.
04-19-2023 Note: discovery tier set to 1
04-19-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
05-15-2023 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration

08-18-2025 02:09 PM
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CASE NUMBER:

239906039 Debt Collection

05-15-2023
05-15-2023
05-15-2023
05-15-2023
05-15-2023

05-15-2023
05-15-2023

05-15-2023
05-15-2023
05-15-2023
05-15-2023
05-15-2023

05-15-2023
05-15-2023
05-16-2023
05-16-2023
05-16-2023
05-16-2023

05-16-2023
05-16-2023
05-16-2023
05-16-2023

05-16-2023

05-16-2023
05-16-2023

05-16-2023
05-19-2023
05-19-2023
05-19-2023
06-14-2023
06-14-2023
06-14-2023
06-14-2023
06-14-2023

06-14-2023

Filed: Declaration in Support of Attorneys Fees

Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)

Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)

Filed: Memorandum of Costs

Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration Military Service
Affidavit

Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration Exhibit A

Filed: Motion for Entry of Default Judgment
Filed by: MARKOSIAN AUTO

Filed: Request/Notice to Submit

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Other - Not Signed Default Certificate (Proposed)
Filed: Other - Not Signed Default Judgment (Proposed)
Note: Military Data Sheet must match the Defendant's name
exactly, please put the Defendant's middle name Brittni as a
middle name and not in the first name and resubmit.
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Request/Notice to Submit

Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)

Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)

Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration Military Service
Affidavit

Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration Exhibit A

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed

Disposition Judge is AMBER M METTLER
Default Judgment
Judge AMBER M METTLER

Signed May 16,

Filed

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

: Default Certificate
Case Disposition is Judgment

Jjudgment:

Judgment # 1 Entered 2,843.80

Creditor
Debtor

2,843

Filed:
Filed:
Filed:
Filed:

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Abstract of Judgment - To Issue

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Issued: Rbstract of Judgment Issued
Clerk AMBER A SMITH

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

MARKOSIAN AUTO
ASPEN BRITTNI NIELSON

350.00 AttorneyFees
200.00 FilingFees
2,253.80 Principal
40.00 ProcServFee
.80 Judgment Grand Total

Exhibit A

08-18-2025 02:09 PM

Return of Electronic Notification

Notice of Entry of Judgment
Return of Electronic Notification
**** PRIVATE **** Filed:

Judgment Information Statement

(Proposed)

mareenk
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CASE NUMBER:

239906039 Debt Collection

08-01-2023

08-01-2023

08-02-2023

08-02-2023
08-02-2023
08-02-2023
08-31-2023

08-31-2023

08-31-2023

08-31-2023
09-20-2023

09-20-2023
09-28-2023

09-28-2023
09-28-2023
09-28-2023

09-28-2023
09-29-2023

09-29-2023

09-29-2023

Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment Application for Writ
of Garnishment

Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed) Writ of

Continuing Garnishment

Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment Writ of Continuing
Garnishment

Clerk CAMI BUTTERFIELD
Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Motion for Order to Permit Access to Defendants

Employment Records
Filed by: MARKOSIAN AUTO

Filed: Motion for Order to Permit Access
Employment Records Exhibit A

Filed: Motion for Order to Permit Access
Employment Records Exhibit B

to Defendants
to Defendants
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed return:
Service,

Return of Service - Garnishment Wage Garnishment
Discover Financial Services Inc

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

Personal

August 14, 2023

Discover Financial Services Inc

Party Served:
Service Type:
Service Date:
Garnishee:

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Order (Proposed) Order to Permit Access to Defendants

Employment Records
Filed: Request/Notice to Submit
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed order:
Records

Judge AMBER M METTLER
Signed September 28, 2023
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Order to Permit Access to Defendants Employment

Filed: Notice of Entry of Order to Permit Access to Defendants
Employment Records

Filed: Notice of Entry of Order to Permit Access to Defendants
Employment Records Exhibit A

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

08-18-2025 02:09 PM
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Utah courtc| Party Details

All Parties
Case Case Party Birth
Party Name Ad
Number Type Type Date
239906039 DC ASPEN BRITTNI DEF 442
NIELSON DRI
239906039 DC MARKOSIAN AUTO PLA 960
Search Result:
County Debtors
SALT LAKE
Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Drive
SALT LAKE
ASPEN BRITTNI NIELSON
Creditors
Party Name
MARKOSIAN AUTO
< G — >
Close

founty | SALT |

jtation
umber

h Date | ;ym-d

Birth Da
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